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Entity#: 432065

Filing Type: ENGINEER
Original Filing Date: 11/20/1972
Location: INDEPENDENCE

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

Active

Agent/Registrant Information

REGISTERED AGENTS INC
6545 MARKET AVE N STE 100
CANTON OH 44721

08/23/2024

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL 11/20/1972 B840 1525
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/13/1973 B901_0787
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/13/1974 B995 1799
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/17/1975 E076_0911
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/19/1976 E173 2020
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 08/19/1977 E310_0218
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/28/1978 E456_1157
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/09/1979 E618 0492
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/17/1980 E779_1590
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 09/02/1981 E953 1864
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 09/02/1981 E953 1864
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ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
CANCELLED BY SECRETARY OF STATE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
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09/02/1981
07/09/1982
11/10/1982
08/04/1983
09/16/1985
09/16/1985
03/11/1987
04/02/1987
04/02/1987
07/10/1987
07/12/1988
07/10/1989
07/27/1990
08/02/1991
08/27/1992
07/06/1993
08/15/1994
09/11/1995
09/11/1995
07/24/1996
07/14/1997
07/31/1998
04/07/1999
09/23/1999
03/10/2000
03/14/2000
03/14/2000
11/02/2000
11/02/2000
12/21/2000
01/05/2001
01/05/2001

01/05/2001

Fri Nov 14 2025

E953 1864
F106_0521
F162_0011
F331_0588
F742_1993
F742_1993
G114_0529
G135_0904
G135_0904
G197_0556
G418_1715
G662_0093
G923 1225
H186_0057
H436_1746
H663_1884
4215 0332
5276_1671
5276_1671
5805_1164
6084_1658
199830101165
AGNTUPDT
200004100026
200007300828
200007502037
200007502038
200035406165
200035406167
200100203219
200102000840
200102000842

200102001700
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ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
CANCELED W/NOTICE FAIL TO FILE PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
CANCELED W/NOTICE FAIL TO FILE PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

Prior Business Names
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07/02/2001
07/14/2003
11/21/2003
02/11/2004
02/11/2004
02/11/2004
07/01/2004
05/16/2005
07/05/2006
07/01/2008
05/04/2009
07/14/2010
07/12/2012
09/04/2014
10/14/2014
10/27/2014
10/27/2014
09/06/2016
09/07/2016
08/08/2018
06/18/2020
08/20/2020
08/21/2020
06/13/2022
08/09/2022
08/30/2022
06/03/2024
07/26/2024
07/26/2024
08/23/2024

04/14/2025

Fri Nov 14 2025

200120501860
200319522763
200332566089
200404202580
200404202582
200404202584
200420502940
200513802822
200618702280
200818401542
200912401162
201020201609
201220600226
201424703267
201428701579
201430001380
201430001381
201625002588
201625100014
201822000484
202017007642
202023303220
202023401244
202216407772
202222103280
202222200534
202415507964
202420800916
202420800920
202423601194
202510404330



| E 1
Frank LaRose Fri Nov 14 2025
| ©ftio Secretary of State |

Prior Business Name Effective Date

THE W.R.E.S. CORPORATION 01/05/2001
WADE-TRIM/OHIO, INC. 05/16/2005
WADE TRIM OHIO, INC. 05/04/2009

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 14th of November, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Bl e
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