

**Entity#:** 432065

Filing Type: ENGINEER

Original Filing Date: 11/20/1972

Location: INDEPENDENCE

Business Name: WADE TRIM, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

# **Agent/Registrant Information**

REGISTERED AGENTS INC 6545 MARKET AVE N STE 100 CANTON OH 44721 08/23/2024 Active

## **Filings**

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL	11/20/1972	B840_1525
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/13/1973	B901_0787
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/13/1974	B995_1799
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/17/1975	E076_0911
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/19/1976	E173_2020
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/19/1977	E310_0218
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/28/1978	E456_1157
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/09/1979	E618_0492
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/17/1980	E779_1590
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/02/1981	E953_1864
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	09/02/1981	E953_1864



ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/02/1981	E953_1864
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/09/1982	F106_0521
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	11/10/1982	F162_0011
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/04/1983	F331_0588
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/16/1985	F742_1993
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/16/1985	F742_1993
CANCELLED BY SECRETARY OF STATE	03/11/1987	G114_0529
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	04/02/1987	G135_0904
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	04/02/1987	G135_0904
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/10/1987	G197_0556
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/12/1988	G418_1715
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/10/1989	G662_0093
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/27/1990	G923_1225
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/02/1991	H186_0057
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/27/1992	H436_1746
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/06/1993	H663_1884
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/15/1994	4215_0332
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/11/1995	5276_1671
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	09/11/1995	5276_1671
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/24/1996	5805_1164
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/14/1997	6084_1658
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/31/1998	199830101165
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	04/07/1999	AGNTUPDT
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	09/23/1999	200004100026
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	03/10/2000	200007300828
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	03/14/2000	200007502037
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/14/2000	200007502038
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	11/02/2000	200035406165
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	11/02/2000	200035406167
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/21/2000	200100203219
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/05/2001	200102000840
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/05/2001	200102000842
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	01/05/2001	200102001700



ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/02/2001	200120501860
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	07/14/2003	200319522763
CANCELED W/NOTICE FAIL TO FILE PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL	11/21/2003	200332566089
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	02/11/2004	200404202580
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	02/11/2004	200404202582
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	02/11/2004	200404202584
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/2004	200420502940
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/16/2005	200513802822
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/05/2006	200618702280
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/2008	200818401542
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/04/2009	200912401162
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/14/2010	201020201609
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/12/2012	201220600226
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	09/04/2014	201424703267
CANCELED W/NOTICE FAIL TO FILE PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL	10/14/2014	201428701579
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	10/27/2014	201430001380
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	10/27/2014	201430001381
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	09/06/2016	201625002588
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/07/2016	201625100014
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/08/2018	201822000484
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/18/2020	202017007642
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	08/20/2020	202023303220
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/21/2020	202023401244
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/13/2022	202216407772
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	08/09/2022	202222103280
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/30/2022	202222200534
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/03/2024	202415507964
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	07/26/2024	202420800916
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/26/2024	202420800920
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	08/23/2024	202423601194
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	04/14/2025	202510404330

#### **Prior Business Names**



Prior Business Name	Effective Date
THE W.R.E.S. CORPORATION	01/05/2001
WADE-TRIM/OHIO, INC.	05/16/2005
WADE TRIM OHIO, INC.	05/04/2009

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 14th of November, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State